
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Children and Family Services 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Gloria Perez 

Telephone Number (909) 388-0237 

 
 

Contractor  California Department of Housing 
and Community Development 

Contractor Representative Tony Chopelas, HNP Program 
Manager 

Telephone Number (916) 890-8739 

Contract Term April 30, 2021 through December 
31, 2023 

Original Contract Amount $394,968 

Amendment Amount $0 

Total Contract Amount $394,968 

Cost Center 5055052738 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
Amendment No. 2, to County Agreement No. 21-268 (State Agreement No. 19-
HNP-14139), an allocation award agreement for the California Department of 
Housing and Community Development for Round 1 of the Housing Navigators 
Program to provide housing support to eligible young adults, extending the 
expenditure date from June 30, 2022 to June 30, 2023 and the contract 
expiration from June 30, 2023 to December 31, 2023, with no change to the 
amount of $394,968. 

 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Kaleigh Ragon, Deputy County Counsel   Patty Steven, Contracts Manager   Jeany Zepeda, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 

 

Contract Number 
21-268 A-2 

 
SAP Number 

      


